
EDUMBE MUNICIPALITY SECOND SUPPLEMENTARY ROLL Fixed Date of Valuation: 2 July 2012

SG Code Holding SG Code M/S Township/RD Erf Number Portion Deeds Extent m2 Facility Name Street Owner Rates 
Categoy Use Category Market Value S78 Reason

N0HT02540000004400000 N0HT02540000004400000 M PAULPIETERSBURG 44 0 2850 PAULPIETERSBURG PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05461 0 SUID STREET R S A PSP SCH R 9 200 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000002500000 N0HT02540000004400000 S PAULPIETERSBURG 25 0 2855 PAULPIETERSBURG PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05461 0 CNR SUID & PRESIDENT ST R S A PSP SCH R 0 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000002600000 N0HT02540000004400000 S PAULPIETERSBURG 26 0 2855 PAULPIETERSBURG PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05461 0 CNR MAARSCHALK & PRESID R S A PSP SCH R 0 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000002700000 N0HT02540000004400000 S PAULPIETERSBURG 27 0 2855 PAULPIETERSBURG PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05461 0 MAARSCHALK STREET R S A PSP SCH R 0 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000002800000 N0HT02540000004400000 S PAULPIETERSBURG 28 0 2855 PAULPIETERSBURG PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05461 0 SUID STREET R S A PSP SCH R 0 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000002900000 N0HT02540000004400000 S PAULPIETERSBURG 29 0 2855 PAULPIETERSBURG PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05461 0 SUID STREET R S A PSP SCH R 0 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000003000000 N0HT02540000004400000 S PAULPIETERSBURG 30 0 2855 PAULPIETERSBURG PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05461 0 MAARSCHALK STREET R S A PSP SCH R 0 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000003100000 N0HT02540000004400000 S PAULPIETERSBURG 31 0 2855 PAULPIETERSBURG PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05461 0 MAARSCHALK STREET R S A PSP SCH R 0 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000003200000 N0HT02540000004400000 S PAULPIETERSBURG 32 0 2855 PAULPIETERSBURG PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05461 0 SUID STREET R S A PSP SCH R 0 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000003300000 N0HT02540000004400000 S PAULPIETERSBURG 33 0 2855 PAULPIETERSBURG PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05461 0 SUID STREET R S A PSP SCH R 0 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000003400000 N0HT02540000004400000 S PAULPIETERSBURG 34 0 2855 PAULPIETERSBURG PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05461 0 MAARSCHALK STREET R S A PSP SCH R 0 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000003500000 N0HT02540000004400000 S PAULPIETERSBURG 35 0 2855 PAULPIETERSBURG PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05461 0 MAARSCHALK STREET R S A PSP SCH R 0 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000003600000 N0HT02540000004400000 S PAULPIETERSBURG 36 0 2855 PAULPIETERSBURG PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05461 0 CNR SUID & MIDDEL STREE R S A PSP SCH R 0 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000003700000 N0HT02540000004400000 S PAULPIETERSBURG 37 0 2852 PAULPIETERSBURG PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05461 0 CNR SUID & MIDDEL STR R S A PSP SCH R 0 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000003800000 N0HT02540000004400000 S PAULPIETERSBURG 38 0 2854 PAULPIETERSBURG PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05461 0 MAARSCHALK STREET R S A PSP SCH R 0 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000003900000 N0HT02540000004400000 S PAULPIETERSBURG 39 0 2854 PAULPIETERSBURG PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05461 0 MAARSCHALK STREET R S A PSP SCH R 0 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000004000000 N0HT02540000004400000 S PAULPIETERSBURG 40 0 2851 PAULPIETERSBURG PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05461 0 SUID STREET R S A PSP SCH R 0 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000004100000 N0HT02540000004400000 S PAULPIETERSBURG 41 0 2850 PAULPIETERSBURG PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05461 0 SUID STREET R S A PSP SCH R 0 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000004200000 N0HT02540000004400000 S PAULPIETERSBURG 42 0 57079 PAULPIETERSBURG PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05461 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 0 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000004300000 N0HT02540000004400000 S PAULPIETERSBURG 43 0 2854 PAULPIETERSBURG PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05461 0 MAARSCHALK STREET R S A PSP SCH R 0 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000050300000 N0HT02540000004400000 S PAULPIETERSBURG 503 0 3567 PAULPIETERSBURG PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05461 26 MAARSCHALK STREET R S A PSP SCH R 0 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value

N0HT00000000000200000 HT 2 0 1561395 AG AGR R 0 S79 (1) Located in Emadlangeni Municipality. Remove from Roll

N0HT0000000000020000000001 HT 2 0 50000 ED SCH R 0 S79 (1) Located in Emadlangeni Municipality. Remove from Roll
N0HT00000000000300000 HT 3 0 4629550 RABE ERALD JULIUS AG FM R 2 600 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HT0000000000120001000001 HT 12 10 435865 LÜNEBURG CLINIC REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP CL R 1 800 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT00000000001200012 HT 12 12 20511 LÜNEBURG PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN03656 PROVINCIAL GOVT OF KWAZULU-NATAL PSP SCH R 3 900 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT0000000000120001500001 HT 12 15 1075251 LUNEBERG CHURCH LUTHERISCHE GEMEENTE-LUNEBURG POW CHURCH R 2 900 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HT0000000000120001500002 HT 12 15 1075251 LUNEBERG SCHOOL HOSTEL LUTHERISCHE GEMEENTE-LUNEBURG PBO SCH R 12 900 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HT0000000000240000700001 HT 24 7 404686 MKHUPHANE PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN04398 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 900 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT0000000000290000300001 HT 29 3 5139192 MANANJALO PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN03876 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 900 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT0000000000320000000001 HT 32 0 27284667 EMAGOVINI PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN01917 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 2 500 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HT0000000000330000800001 HT 33 8 83600 MPEMVAAN PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN04517 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 770 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT0000000000360000100001 HT 36 1 8803643 EHLOKO PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN01830 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 400 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value

N0HT00000000004100003 HT 41 3 9340 ROHRS HERBERT KARL AGR R 5 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HT0000000000410000700001 HT 41 7 1503666 BROODSPRUIT PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN01367 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 870 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT0000000000420001100001 HT 42 11 12140 NDABAMBI COMBINED SCHOOL ZN04776 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 2 100 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT0000000000440001200001 HT 44 12 1768039 BRECHER PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN01359 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 700 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HT0000000000590001600001 HT 59 16 60701 MAKATEESKOP PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN03818 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 600 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT0000000000620003100001 HT 62 31 2157974 GROOTSPRUIT COMBINED SCHOOL ZN02545 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 2 600 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT0000000000710000400001 HT 71 4 4612413 KNOOPAAN PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN03313 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 560 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT0000000000730000200001 HT 73 2 8434142 FREIBURG PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN02350 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 700 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT0000000000800000600001 HT 80 6 870 BIVANE COMMUNITY HALL EDUMBE MUNICIPALITY MUN HALL R 2 200 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HT0000000000800000600002 HT 80 6 283337 BIVANE PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN01310 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 920 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT0000000001880000600001 HT 188 6 3916556 SONKELA PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN06285 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 700 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HT0000000001890000100001 HT 189 1 971397 PIVAAN PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05585 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 000 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HT0000000001960000200001 HT 196 2 514785 NDABEZITHA PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN04786 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 570 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT0000000002030000000001 HT 203 0 3335879 PADDAFONTEIN COMBINED SCHOOL ZN05437 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 700 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT0000000002170000000001 HT 217 0 2509093 NGWANYA COMBINED SCHOOL ZN04921 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 500 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT0000000002170000000002 HT 217 0 2509093 MANDLANA  JUNIOR PROMARY SCHOOL ZN03890 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 2 930 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT0000000002290000200001 HT 229 3 1048474 MTHONJENI PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN04631 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 18 100 000 S78 (1) (h) & (e) Correction to Erf Number; Value
N0HT0000000002290000300001 HT 229 3 877389 MUZIWESIZWE HIGH SCHOOL ZN04682 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 5 800 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT00000000023000000 HT 230 0 5473991 ZICABANGELE PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN07059 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 900 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT00000000030000009 HT 300 9 1221952 ZUNGWINI PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN07104 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 2 400 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT00000000042200001 HT 422 1 5049066 KOTO PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN03329 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 400 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT0000000004330000000001 HT 433 0 8002179 EKHOMBELA PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN01840 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 600 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT0000000004330000000002 HT 433 0 8002179 MALAMBA PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN03845 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 800 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HT0000000004790000000001 HT 479 0 1713064 MATSHEKAZI PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN04099 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 100 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT0000000005240000000001 HT 524 0 9296498 MAHLONI PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN03802 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 2 700 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT0000000005240000000002 HT 524 0 9296498 MTHINGANA JUNIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL ZN04620 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 3 700 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT0000000005330001000001 HT 533 1 16191 AMANZASHISAYO PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN01063 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 200 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HT00000000057100001 HT 571 1 8000 MQWABE PRIMARY SCHOOL REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 0 S78 (1) (e) Incorrect Subdivision, should be on Ptn 9
N0HT0000000005710000900001 HT 571 9 3181795 MQWABE PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN04578 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 400 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value and Erf Description
N0HT00000000057600000 HT 576 0 5609580 MISTY RIDGE PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN04370 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 900 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT0000000006310000000001 HT 631 0 21626006 VUKUZAME PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN06865 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 800 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT0000000006840000000001 HT 684 0 5390004 KHAMBULA COMBINED SCHOOL ZN03188 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 2 100 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT00000000068500008 HT 685 8 253597 KALENI C PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN03159 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 700 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT00000001704500001 HT 17045 1 121193 BAQULUSINI COMBINED SCHOOL ZN01171 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 3 100 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT0000000170670000900001 HT 17067 9 42909 HLONGOMIYA PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN02698 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 830 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT00000001721000000 HT 17210 0 19410168 WELFARE AND SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT - OFFICES &HOUSES REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP OF R 10 600 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT00000001721000000 HT 17210 0 5000 EDUMBE MUNICIPALITY MUN HALL R 0 S79 (1) Remove from Valuation Roll

N0HT00000001721000000 HT 17210 0 5000 EDUMBE MUNICIPALITY RES DW R 0 S79 (1) Remove from Valuation Roll
N0HT00000001721000000 HT 17210 0 5000 EDUMBE MUNICIPALITY AG AGR R 0 S79 (1) Remove from Valuation Roll
N0HT0000000172100000000001 HT 17210 0 19410168 MBIZENI PRIMARY SCHOOL REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 2 500 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT00000001806100000 HT 18061 0 428887 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 14 000 000 S78 (1) (c) Consolidation & Correction to Value
N0HT00000000042100000 HT 421 0 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000000100000 HT 1 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000000200000 HT 2 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000000300000 HT 3 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000000400000 HT 4 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000000500000 HT 5 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000000800000 HT 8 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000000900000 HT 9 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000001000000 HT 10 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000001100000 HT 11 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll



SG Code Holding SG Code M/S Township/RD Erf Number Portion Deeds Extent m2 Facility Name Street Owner Rates 
Categoy Use Category Market Value S78 Reason

N0HT03280000001200000 HT 12 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000001300000 HT 13 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000001400000 HT 14 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000001500000 HT 15 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000001600000 HT 16 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000001700000 HT 17 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000001800000 HT 18 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000001900000 HT 19 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000002000000 HT 20 0 1689 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000002100000 HT 21 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000002200000 HT 22 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000002300000 HT 23 0 1254 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000002400000 HT 24 0 4757 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000002500000 HT 25 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000002600000 HT 26 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000002700000 HT 27 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000002800000 HT 28 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000002900000 HT 29 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000003000000 HT 30 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000003100000 HT 31 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000003200000 HT 32 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000003300000 HT 33 0 800 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT03280000003400000 HT 34 0 32353 NATAL SPA NATAL SPA INV PTY LTD BUS HOTEL R 0 S78 (1) (c) Consolidated to 18061 HU Remove from Roll
N0HT00830000022000000 DUMBE 220 0 34000 PAULPIETERSBURG PUBLIC SCHOOL ZN05757 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 6 900 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT00830000046200000 DUMBE 462 0 71200 KHANYANJALO SECONDARY SCHOOL ZN03199 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 18 500 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT00830000046300000 DUMBE 463 0 45100 EDUMBE COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE R 33 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP CL R 36 000 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT00830000080900000 DUMBE 809 0 20500 H MANTSHINGA PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN02572 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 13 100 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT0238000003170000000001 BILANYONI D 317 0 4694 FRIESGEWACHT CLINIC ZN26436 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP CL R 2 900 000 S78 (1) (d) New Building
N0HT02380000032000000 BILANYONI D 320 0 29527 BILANYONE PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN01304 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 9 800 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02380000042400000 BILANYONI D 424 0 23137 KANYEKANYE HIGH SCHOOL ZN03166 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 4 400 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02380000088600000 BILANYONI D 886 0 22900 EKUJABULENI PRIMARY SCHOOL (Prev Amandlakazulu) REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 18 900 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000001800000 PAULPIETERSBURG 18 0 2855 TRANSPORT DEPOT - ERF 18 - PAULPIETERSBURG  MAARSCHALK STREET REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS BUS OF R 1 800 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000001900000 PAULPIETERSBURG 19 0 2855 ERF 19 PAULPIETERSBURG HOUSE MAARSCHALK STREET REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS BUS OF R 300 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000028500000 PAULPIETERSBURG 285 0 2855 DUMBE PRE PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN01731 Market Street DUMBE PRE-PRIMARY SCHOOL TRUST PSP SCH R 1 300 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000051000000 PAULPIETERSBURG 510 0 19807  Hoog Street REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS RES DW R 2 000 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000051500000 PAULPIETERSBURG 515 0 16679  Vryheid Road REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS BUS OF R 3 600 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000052900000 PAULPIETERSBURG 529 0 9312  REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSI RD R 10 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT02540000053000000 PAULPIETERSBURG 530 0 4866  REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSI RD R 5 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT05790000010300000 BILANYONI A 103 0 23707 ISIHLANGUSIKAZULU PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN03020 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 7 300 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HT05800000079300000 BILANYONI B 793 0 22000 KWASA HIGH SCHOOL ZN03491 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 12 900 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HU0000000002230000000001 HU 223 0 5970039 EMADULWINI PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN01909 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 400 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HU0000000002320000000001 HU 232 0 5970039 SIZODELA PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN06223 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 2 800 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000002320000000002 HU 232 0 5970039 THOLAKELE PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN06534 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 3 200 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000002400000000001 HU 240 0 5970039 KHANYISELUZULU SECONDARY SCHOOL ZN03205 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 4 100 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000002400000000002 HU 240 0 5970039 MAGUBULUNDU SECONDARY SCHOOL ZN03773 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 2 300 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000002400000000003 HU 240 0 5970039 SIPHALAZA PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN06084 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 2 100 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000002480000000001 HU 248 0 5970039 ENKEMBENI PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN02117 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 2 100 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000002480000000002 HU 248 0 5970039 SOGADUZELA SECONDARY SCHOOL ZN06251 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 500 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission

N0HU00000000024900000 HU 249 0 14284316 S78 (1) (d) New School ZN04574 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 800 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HU0000000002500000000001 HU 250 0 5970039 SIKHANYISELENI COMBINED SCHOOL ZN06013 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 2 200 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000002520000000001 HU 252 0 5970039 OBIVANE PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05342 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 4 500 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000002530000000001 HU 253 0 5970039 UBUHLEBUKAZULU PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN07021 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 100 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000002550000000001 HU 255 0 5970039 HARTLAND CLINIC ZN00281 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP CL R 3 000 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000002550000000002 HU 255 0 5970039 SIDUBELO PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05984 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 2 600 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000002550000000003 HU 255 0 5970039 UZWANO SECONDARY SCHOOL ZN06793 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 4 200 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000002550000100001 HU 255 1 5970039 NSONYANE PRIMARY SCHOOL REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 500 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000002560000000001 HU 256 0 5970039 BHADENI PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN01229 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 2 900 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000002560000000002 HU 256 0 5970039 NGEBHUZANA HIGH SCHOOL ZN04881 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 3 800 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000002590000000001 HU 259 0 5970039 JIKANE PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN03125 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 300 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000002600000000001 HU 260 0 5970039 KWALAMULELA PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN03435 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 3 000 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000002610000000001 HU 261 0 5970039 SIYAZIZAMELA SECONDARY SCHOOL ZN06195 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 600 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000002610000000002 HU 261 0 5970039 SIZUZULU PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN06228 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 700 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000002630000000001 HU 263 0 5970039 LETHUKUHLAKANIPHA SECONDARY SCHOOL ZN03584 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 300 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000004490000000001 HU 449 0 Unregistered IMBUTHUMA PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN02811 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 800 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000004490000000002 HU 449 0 Unregistered INDONDOKAZULU C PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN02864 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 900 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000004490000000003 HU 449 0 Unregistered KWAMNYAYIZA HIGH SCHOOL ZN03443 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 5 600 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000004490000000004 HU 449 0 Unregistered OPHUZANE COMPREHENSIVE PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05398 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 5 100 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000006170000100001 HU 617 1 5977109 KWAGAMAKAZI PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN03376 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 200 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HU0000000006170000100002 HU 617 1 5977109 KWALAMLELA PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN03400 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 3 000 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000006170000200001 HU 617 2 431592 MAQULUSINI PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN03989 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 600 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000169560000000001 HU 16956 0 91155816 ENTUNGWINI PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN02145 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 400 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000169560000000002 HU 16956 0 91155816 ESIYALWINI PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN02227 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 900 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000169560000000003 HU 16956 0 91155816 MFENI JUNIOR PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN04286 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 700 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000169560000000004 HU 16956 0 91155816 MISTY RIDGE PRIMARY SCHOOL REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 900 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000171040000000001 HU 17104 0 4999678 ABAQULUSI HIGH SCHOOL ZN01003 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 3 800 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HU0000000171040000000002 HU 17104 0 4999678 ISIKHALISETHU PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN03024 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 600 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission

N0HU00000001710500000 HU 17105 0 5347701  REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS AG FM R 980 000 S78 (1) (e) Correction to Value
N0HU0000000171070000000001 HU 17107 0 5970039 SENZELENI PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN05874 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 1 700 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission
N0HU0000000171090000000001 HT 17109 0 5970039 LUJOJWANA PRIMARY SCHOOL ZN03652 REGIONAL & LAND AFFAIRS PSP SCH R 2 700 000 S78 (1) (a) Omission


